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Bedienungsanleitung
Operating Instructions
Mode d'emploi

broncolor satellite



OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS SATELLITE

Scope of dalivery

1 parabolic reflector Satellite with bow-shaped bracket
1 lamp base holder with rail

1 mat protection glass "UVE™ (5500 K]

1 special reflector 1o Pulso F2/F4 and HMI lamp base

The protecting glass included in the delivery has to be used with the broncolor lamp
base Pulso F4. In case of use with Pulso F2 (a possibly conted tubel make sure that
you use a protecting glass "mat, clear”.

Moynting

The lamp base holder consists of a rail (1), two rods (2} and the screw (3). The end
of the rail (1) should be inserted into the fixation hole {(4) and locked with the screw
(3); please consult the following diagram:

i i
The lighting angle can be.adjusted by sliding the lamp base on the rail {1}.

MODE D'EMPLOlI SATELLITE

Ensemble livié

1 réflecteur parabolique Satellite avec étrier

1 support de torche avec rail

1 cloche de protection en verra mat "UVE" {6500 K}

1 réflecteur spécial pour torche Pulso F2, F4 et HMI F575

La cloche de protection incluse dans la livraison doit étre utilisée avec la torche
broncolor Pulso F4. En cas d’utilisation avec une torche Pulso F2 {dventuellement
tube-éclair traité anti-UV), il faut utiliser une cloche en verre mat non traitée.

Mantage

Le support de torche consiste en un rail {1}, deux tiges (2) et une vis de fixation {3).
L'extrémité du rail (1) doit étre placée dans le trou de 1a fixation {4} et arrétée par la
vis (3} [voir le dessin suivant]:

— —

n I'anqgle d°éclair
L'angle d'éclairage peut &tre modifié en changeant sur le rail (1), la distance entre la
torche et le réflecteur parabolique.

mpafibifi lling light/{l

The use of a strong reflective parabolic reflector can produce certain differences
between moadelling and flash light. By focussing the broncolor Pulso F2, F4 lamps,
these differences can be compensated extensively.

The following table shows the optimum settings:
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When using the Satellite reflector with the continuous daylight lamp base broncolor
HMI F575, the mat protecting glass has to be used.

Cara

The top surface of the Satellite reflectors consists of a specially treated aluminium
and should be handled with care. Large stains, dents or any other kind of damage
can influence the light effects. The Satellite should be cleaned with a soft cloth and
the appropriate cleaning liquid (alcohol, soap water).

M in' 1
L'utilisation d'un réfl patabal b ""I hissant pout provoguer
quelquas dilférences entre la lumidre de misa au point et |'éclair, Grice au l:rllslpnsmt
do focalisation dos torches Pulso F2, F4, cos dilfé p tre en

grande partie.

Sur le schéma ci-dessous figurent les réglages optimaux, salon les distances
d'éclairage:
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Lors de [I'utilisation du réllecteur Satellite avec la torche de lumiére de jour broncolor
HMI F575, une cloche de protection en verre mat est recommandée.

Entretien

La surface du réflecteur Sateliite est en aluminium spécialement traitd et Il doit éire
manipulé avec précautions; taches, bosses ou autres dommages peuvent nuie 4la
qualitd ainsi qu'au rendement de la lumiére. Des netloyages seront fait de préférence
avec un chilfon doux imbibé d'alcool ou d'eau savonneuse.
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